$630

$485

$701

$540

$630

$485

$630

$485

$701

$540

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

50 40 50 40 50 40

1013 1122 1232

3x2 4x2

Asking Rents vs. Net Max Rents

Asking Rent Net Max Rent

3x2
76%

4x2
24%

MaiN Street toWNhoMeS | 13 CLiCK here to aCCeSS DUe DiLiGenCe

FiNaNCial aNalYSiS

http://CBRE.com

INCOME AND EXPENSE NOTES

(1) Market Rent Growth: Analysis assumes stabilized rent growth as shown.
(2) Loss-to-Lease: Gain-to-lease reflects Section 8 voucher income above current net max asking rents. Analysis assumes Section 8 voucher income will

continue at current levels.

(3) Gross Potential Rent: Year 0 reflects November 2020 financials.
(4) Vacancy: As of November 24, 2020, the property was 88% occupied. Analysis assumes a 90% stabilized occupancy beginning in Year 1.
(5) Real Estate Taxes: Analysis assumes real estate taxes will grow at 2.5% for the entirety of the hold period.
(6) Total Repairs and Maintenance: Reduction based on CBRE estimate of market underwriting.
(7) Audit/Accounting Fees: Excludes the audit expense which will not be required after a sale.

OPERATING HISTORY AND PRO FORMA

Income Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit

Market Rent 164,614 6,585 160,284 6,411 160,284 6,411 163,890 6,556 (1)

Gain-to-Lease 0.00% 0 0 -6.48% (10,379) (415) -8.35% (13,380) (535) -8.35% (13,681) (547) (2)

Gross Potential Rent $164,614 6,585 $170,663 6,827 $173,664 6,947 $177,571 7,103 (3)

Vacancy (-) 10.94% 18,017 4.37% 7,455 12.00% 20,840 10.00% 17,757 (4)

Bad Debt (-) 0.60% 988 0.58% 988 0.50% 868 0.50% 888
Concessions (-) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Total Economic Loss 11.55% $19,005 760 4.95% $8,443 338 12.50% $21,708 868 10.50% $18,645 746

Net Rental Income  $145,609 5,824 $162,220 6,489 $151,956 6,078 $158,926 6,357

Bad Debt Recovery 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 25.00% 217 25.00% 222
Damages/Cleaning/Forf. Dep. 1,217 405 405 415
Termin./MTM/Late/NSF 1,345 1,425 1,425 1,461
Utility Reimbursements 824 672 672 689
Misc. Income (App, Pet, Other) 865 2,392 2,392 2,452

Total Other Income $4,251 170 $4,894 196 $5,111 204 $5,238 210

Effective Gross Income $149,860 5,994 $167,114 6,685 $157,067 6,283 $164,165 6,567

Operating Expenses
Real Estate and Other Taxes

Real Estate Taxes 4,941 4,947 4,947 5,071 (5)

Personal Property/Other 0 75 75 77
Total Real Estate Taxes $4,941 198 $5,022 201 $5,022 201 $5,148 206

Insurance
Property 8,927 9,815 9,815 10,060

Total Insurance $8,927 357 $9,815 393 $9,815 393 $10,060 402

Utilities
Electricity 3,908 3,890 3,890 3,987
Gas 1,353 1,201 1,201 1,231
Water 7,590 1,883 1,883 1,930
Sewer 3,882 2,784 2,784 2,854
Garbage Collection 2,631 1,276 1,276 1,308

Total Utilities $19,364 775 $11,034 441 $11,034 441 $11,310 452
Total Fixed Expenses $33,232 1,329 $25,871 1,035 $25,871 1,035 $26,518 1,061

Contract Services
Landscaping 2,582 645 645 661
Pest Control 870 747 747 766
Fire and Safety Systems 0 617 617 632

Total Contract Services $3,452 138 $2,009 80 $2,009 80 $2,059 82

Repairs and Maintenance
General Repairs and Maintenance 8,812 15,064 8,000 8,200
HVAC and Plumbing 6,680 16,640 6,000 6,150
Turnover 2,540 810 810 830

Total Repairs and Maintenance $18,032 721 $32,514 1,301 $14,810 592 $15,180 607 (6)

Marketing and Promotion
Total Marketing and Promotion $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

Payroll
Manager and Leasing 12,869 14,985 14,985 15,360
Maintenance Staff 22,985 19,796 19,796 20,291

Subtotal Payroll $35,854 1,434 $34,781 1,391 $34,781 1,391 $35,651 1,426

Payroll Taxes and Benefits 24.72% 8,863 25.34% 8,812 25.00% 8,695 25.00% 8,913